

Liberty Leaf Welcomes Ms. Jamie Pearson to its Advisory Board

VANCOUVER, May 22, 2018 /CNW/ - Liberty Leaf President & CEO, Will Rascan, announced today the appointment of Ms. Jamie Pearson to the Advisory Board of the Company. Ms. Pearson brings a wealth of knowledge and experience gained through her longstanding track record in the cannabis industry.

Liberty Leaf Holdings Ltd. (CSE: LIB, OTCQB: LIBFF and **FSE: HN3P)** ("**Liberty Leaf" or the** "**Company"**) is a Canadian-based, public company whose objective is to be at the forefront of the cannabis industry, accelerating vertically-integrated businesses within this rapidly growing sector.

Currently the Director of Operations at Bhang Corporation - an award winning multinational cannabis company - Jamie Pearson works with the Company's cannabis licensees in different states and oversees the CHB venture (Cypress Hill Bhang). She came to Bhang on the heels of a successful career investing in real estate. She is a serial entrepreneur with years of business operations experience.

Ms. Pearson also serves as Managing Director of AMMBA Inc., a cannabis consulting firm that is retained by celebrities and cannabis companies seeking mutual endorsement opportunities.

"We are delighted to have Jamie on the Advisory Board at Liberty Leaf," said Will Rascan. "Her experience and expertise make her an ideal advisor and an experienced steward for the future of our enterprise."

According to Rascan, one of Ms. Pearson's first responsibilities will be to work with the Just Kush's buildout team and their Cannabis Compliance "CCI" consultants, as they progress forward in finalizing its Health Canada Attestation of Readiness review. Just Kush is a subsidiary of Liberty Leaf that focuses on cannabis cultivation.

Named One of the Top Twenty Exceptional Women in Business.

Jamie was named one of the *Top Twenty Exceptional Women in Business* by the Billings Gazette. She grew up as a 'cannabis kid'; her father has been a cultivator since the 1970s in Montana. Ms. Pearson currently owns a cultivation operation in Northern California with DJ Muggs and has been a cannabis-friendly landlord to cultivators in Montana for over a decade. She has a B.A. from Vassar College and a Master's in Leadership from the University of Oregon.

"I am very excited about the robust growth that Liberty Leaf is achieving," Ms. Pearson said. "I very much look forward to contributing to that success in the coming years."

About Liberty Leaf

Liberty Leaf Holdings Ltd. is a Canadian-based, public company whose focus is to build and support a diversified portfolio of cannabis sector businesses, including cultivation, processing, value added CBD/THC pet products and supply chain products within this dynamic and fast growing sector.

Liberty Leaf's late-stage ACMPR portfolio consists of a 60% interest in Just Kush and 100% of North Road Ventures.

On Behalf of the Board

Will Rascan, President & CEO Liberty Leaf Holdings Ltd.

Phone: 778-819-0244

Toll Free: 1-833-LIB-LEAF (542-5323)

Twitter: @LibertyLeafCSE Facebook: LibertyLeafCSE

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Market Regulator (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

This news release may contain forward-looking statements based on assumptions and judgments of management regarding future events or results. Such statements are subject to a variety of risks and uncertainties which could cause actual events or results to differ materially from those reflected in the forward-looking statements. The Company disclaims any intention or obligation to revise or update such statements.

SOURCE Liberty Leaf Holdings

View original content with multimedia:

http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/May2018/22/c5795.html

%SEDAR: 00023830E

For further information: on the company please visit www.libleaf.com or email info@libleaf.com.

CO: Liberty Leaf Holdings

CNW 08:00e 22-MAY-18